

INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOUR SARS-COV-2 RAPID ANTIGEN HOME TEST KIT

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COLLECTING YOUR SAMPLE





INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOUR SARS-COV-2 RAPID ANTIGEN HOME TEST KIT



Apply 3 drops of extracted sample to the specimen well of the test device and read the results at 15 to 30 minutes. Not before 15 minutes.

RESULTS



A coloured line appears in the top section of the result window to show that the test is working properly. This is the control line (C). Even if the control line is faint, the test should be considered to have been performed properly. If no control line is visible the test is invalid. In case of a positive result, a coloured line appears in the lower section of the result window. This is the line (T). Even is the test line is very faint or not uniform, the test result should be interpreted as a positive result.



Intended Use

To receive your results please take a photo of test device which must include:

- A clear result on the device
- The Booking Reference Number
- The LFD serial number of the cassette
- The BRN in the photo matches the BRN of the Order
- The LFD Serial Number in the photo matches with the Serial Number entered

....

in the account

To upload the picture login into your account, click on UPLOAD ANTIGEN TEST PHOTO, upload the photo and enter the antigen LFD serial number. **Results for FTF LFD are 30 mins – 2 hours during business hours.**

The Rapid COVID-19 Antigen Self-Test is a lateral flow test for the qualitative detection of nucleocapsid protein antigen from SARS-CoV-2 (Coronavirus, or "COVID-19") from direct anterior nasal (nares) swab directly from individuals who are both symptomatic and asymptomatic. Nasal swab samples from	i	Consult instruction for use	
individuals aged below 12 years should be collected by or under supervision of adults. It is suggested that individual above 70 years of age should be tested with assistance if needed. This test is intended to aid in	R	Use by	H-Guard (China) Co., Ltd. 6 th Floor, Building B1, No.14, Jinhui Rd., Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
the rapid diagnosis of Coronavirus infections. If symptoms persist despite negative test results it is recommended to visit a healthcare professional to seek follow up care.	IVD	For in vitro diagnostic use only	Tel: +86 755 89305989 E-mail: customerservice@h-guard.com.cn
Safety Precautions Only use the equipment provided to take your sample.	AAA	Manufacturer	EC REP
Kit to be used for intended use only. Keep out of reach of children.	EC REP	Authorized Representative	SUNGO Europe B.V. Olympisch Stadion 24, 1076DE Amsterdam,
Warnings	8	Do not reuse	Netherlands
For <i>in vitro</i> diagnostic use only. The test device should remain in the sealed pouch until use. Do not use the test kit past its expiration date.	REF	Catalog#	¢€ ₀₁₂₃
Swabs, tubes, and test devices are for single use only. Do not interchange or mix components from other kits.	LOT	Lot Number	Swab information
Testing should only be performed using the swabs provided within the kit. To obtain accurate results, do not use visually bloody or overly viscous (thick, sticky) samples. Specimens must be processed as indicated in the Test Procedure section of this Product Insert. Failure to	`	Keep out of sunlight	لممم
Spectiments must be processed as indicated in the rest Procedure section of this Product insert. Pandre to follow the instructions for use can result in inaccurate results.	4	Store between 2-30°C	Goodwood Medical Care Ltd.
Use in very humid areas or when temperature is above or below 15-30°C can adversely affectively result. Collect kit components and swab samples in a plastic bag and dispose of as household waste.	Ť	Keep dry	1-2 Floor, 3-919 Yongzheng Street Jinzhou District Dalian, China, 116100
Do not move the test device after applying the solution.		Damaged package	
Storage The kit can be stored at room temperature or refrigerated (2-30°C). Do not freeze any of the kit components. Keep away from direct sunlight.	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	Caution	EC REP
Test devices that have been outside of the sealed pouch more than 1 hour should be discarded. Close the kit box and secure its contents when not in use.		Sterile EO	CMC Medical Devices & Drugs S.L. C/Horacio Lengo No.18, CP29006, Malaga, Spain Ce 0197

Index of symbols